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THE AMATEURS CODE

THE RADIO AMATEUR IS:

CONSIDERATE.. never knowingly operates in such a way as to lessen the pleasure of
others;

LOYAL...offers loyalty, encouragement and support to other amateurs, local clubs, and the
American Radio Relay League, through which Amateur Radio in the United States is
represented nationally and internationally;

PROGRESSIVE...with knowledge abreast of science, a well-built and efficient station and
operation above reproach;

FRIENDLY...slow and patient operating when requested; friendly advice and counsel to the
beginner; kindly assistance, cooperation and consideration for the interests of others. These

are the hallmarks of the Amateur spirit;

BALANCED...radio is an avocation, never interfering with duties owed to family, job,
school or community;

PATRIOTIC...station and skill always ready for service to country and community.

The original Amateur’s Code was written by
Paul M. Segal, WIEEA, in 1928.
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MEMBERS BY CALL SIGN

KODGF
KI1QNF
KIUEG
K4JWE
K4KUO
K4MWD
K4VHX
K4WDH
K8ZZU
K9HUY
KA1GCU
KAIGCV
KA4JKY
KASPBA
KB1ORM
KB3FUH
KB3UTS
KBSWXI
KC4W]J
KD2AQR
KDS8OCW
KE4VEM
KF4KDI
KG4EDG

KELCE, GEORGE
UTZ, CHARLIE
EGGLETON, PAMELA
MECKENBERG, GERRY
SILVERBERG, BERNIE
DALY, MICHAEL
EMMELKAMP, VIC
HAYES, SKIP
SANFORD, JIM
HOUSE, J.R.

FOWLER, GENE
FOWLER, MARCIA
SHREVE, GEORGE
PORTER, JIM

YOUNG, DENNIS

BETANCOURT, BRENDAN

GROUELL, FRED
THURSTON, MARK
ADAMY, JOANN
BABBITT, SUE
GRIMES, JIM
HENRY, MATTHEW
HENRY, MICHAEL
EGGLETON, COLIN

KI4FJJ
KKA4LGF
KM4HKO
KN4BZS
KW4G]J
N4MLJ
N9USZ
VE3CMW
VE3SYW
WORVR
WI1AMU
W1IP
WINPR
WINQT
W2YJ
WA4AII
W4VV
WIBSM
WA3PRC
WA3RRS
WA9PYH
WB2SQX
WBSWNF

REILLY, EUGENE
MAGSBY, RAY D.
MILLER, GLENN
HARRIS, JOHN
EDWARDS, ALAN
KUHLMAN, HOWARD B
CHURCHILL, STEVEN
WATSON, CHRISTINE
WATSON, ED

TROST, DAVE
STEVENS, WILLIAM H.
PELLANT, JON
CROSBY, FREEMAN
BLACKSHAW, KEN
KRICKOVICH, GEORGE
NELSON, JIM

MAREN, FRANK
RATHBUN, MEL
HAWES, THOMAS
OWENS, CONRAD
KOCSIS, JIM

BABBITT, JOHN
KLINE, WALT



ADAMY, JOANN - KC4WJ
1310 JEFFERSON DR.
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

941-421-2058

BLACKSHAW, KEN - WINQT
1785 EDITH AVE
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-474-0662

CINDY

Away address:

4 Sandwich Rd
Nantucket MA 02554

508 228-0709-North Phone

kenandcindy1@comcast.net

Away address:

jpadamy@yahoo.com

BABBITT, JOHN - WB2SQX
1280 BLUE HERON DRIVE
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

607-769-3085

SUZANNE

Away address:

1990 SQUARE WOODS DR.
CANISTEO NY 14823

CHURCHILL, STEVEN - N9USZ
PO BOX 581
ENGLEWOOD FL 34295
630-267-6678

Away address:

babbitts46@gmail.com n9uszqru@gmail.com

BABBITT, SUE - KD2AQR
1280 BLUE HERON DRIVE
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

607-769-3085

JOHN

Away address:

1990 SQUARE WOODS DR.
CANISTEO NY 14823

CROSBY, FREEMAN - WINPR
502 1/2 ESTADA ST
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-474-2690

Away address:

babbitts46@gmail.com mail@fcrosby.com

BETANCOURT, BRENDAN - KB3FUH DALY, MICHAEL - KAMWD
1531 KEYWAY DR X ] 99 W. WENTWORTH
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223 ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-544-5631 585-794-9623

MARY

Away address:

9 BARRINGTON PARK
ROCHESTER NY 14607
mike@mmdaly.com

Away address:

cowsskategood@gmail.com



EDWARDS, ALAN - KW4GJ
7028 LAURETTA ST
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

941-475-7283

MELANIE

Away address:

kw4gj@arrl.net

EGGLETON, COLIN - KG4EDG
6251 CHARIOT ST
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981
941-475-9727
PAM
Away address:

EGGLETON, PAMELA - K1UEG |
6251 CHARIOT ST
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981
941-475-9727
COLIN
Away address:

Cell 941-830-6158
eggleton.pam@gmail.com

EMMELKAMP, VIC - K4VHX
1181 MANOR RD
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-473-5560

LIZ

Away address:

Cell: 941-320-0609
ekamp3@gmail.com

FOWLER, GENE - KA1GCU
720 S OXFORD DR
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-475-3299

MARCIA

Away address:

FOWLER, MARCIA - KA1GCV
720 S OXFORD DR
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-475-3299

GENE

Away address:

marciazfowler@verizon.net

GRIMES, JIM - KD8OCW
8437 KINGLET DR
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

941-270-3442

LAURIE

Away address:

6690 NICOLL DR
N. RIDGEVILLE OH 40039 -

CELL: 440-452-2242

kd8ocw@gmail.com

GROUELL, FRED - KB3UTS
517 PINE HOLLOW
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

301-357-4640

Away address:

fgrouell@yahoo.com



HARRIS, JOHN - KN4BZS
10 ENGLEWOOD HTS RD
ENGLEWOOD, FL 34223
941-275-3010

Away address:
120 S. FENWICK ST.
ARLINGTON, VA 22204
CELL: 941-275-3010
dallas5000@gmail.com

HAWES, THOMAS - WA3PRC
676 CLEARVIEW DR
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33953
941-627-4644
JACKIE
Away address:

wa3prc@embargmail.com

HAYES, SKIP - KAWDH
847 OHIO CT
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-681-2190

BARBARA

Away address:

CELL: 703-201-9980 First name: Warren
kdwdh_skip@verizon.net

HENRY, MATTHEW - KE4VEM
6150 CROMWELL ST
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

941-380-5980

Away address:

matthewmhenry@comcast.net

HENRY, MICHAEL - KF4KDI
236 Fairway Rd

Rotonda West, FL 33947
941-681-0044

KATIE

Away address:

UCF101@HOTMAIL.COM

HINCHCLIFFE, GEORGE

Away address:

gwh8@earthlink.net

HOUSE, J.R. - KOHUY
HERON COVE APTS
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223
941 999-4683

MARY LOU

Away address:

CELL: 941 251-4356

KELCE, GEORGE - KODGF
1115 BAYSHORE DRIVE
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

941-460-9866

Away address:

nlkboca@yverizon.net



KLINE, WALT - WBSBWNF
470 S McCALL ROAD
ENGLEWOOD, FL 34233

989-430-1394

BECKY

Away address:

6015 STURGEON AVE
MIDLAND, MI 48640

wooden_kayak@sbcglobal.net

KOCSIS, JIM - WA9PYH
1125 SHOREVIEW
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223

574-323-1231

YVONNE

Away address:

53180 FLICKER
SOUTH BEND, IN 46637

wa9pyh@arrl.net

KRICKOVICH, GEORGE - W2YJ
9056 KESTRAL CIR
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

Away address:
12072 VALLEY LANE
EAST AURORA NY 14052

goofyham@rochester.rr.com

KUHLMAN, HOWARD B - NAMLJ
5738 DAVID BLVD
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981
941-697-8559
CLAIRE
Away address:

General-ARRL MEMBER
howardclaire@centurylink.net

-
-

MAGSBY, RAY D. - KK4LGF
9362 MELODY CIR
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981
941-697-2646
MARY
Away address:

KK4LGF
CELL 941-662-0386
diligaf2u@hotmail.com

MAREN, FRANK - W4VV
1 PEBBLE BEACH RD.
ROTONDA WEST FL 33947
941-697-8584
MICKEY
Away address:

MECKENBERG, GERRY - K4JWE
7388 SNOW DR
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224
941-473-4734
LORI
Away address:

kdjwe@verizon.net

MILLER, GLENN KM4HKO
PO BOX 1427
ENGLEWOOD FL 34295

Away address:

gsfl@comcast.net



NELSON, JIM — W4AII
1420 BEACH RD, UNIT 202
ENGLEWOOD FL 34223
727-742-6189
CAROL
Away address:

jim3nelson@yahoo.com

PELLANT, JON - W1JP
7057 PINEBAY BLVD.
ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

781-929-4320

DANA SHOTT

Away address:

wljp@me.com

PORTER, JIM — KASPBA
7379 BARGELLO
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224

330-933-2368

DEBBY

Away address:

jporter0301@gmail.com

RATHBUN, MEL - W9BSM
13525 DIBELLA AVE
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981

941-697-7608

MARY ANN

Away address:

marymel51@comcast.net

ARD 4

REILLY, EUGENE - KI4FJJ
5266 FORBES TERRACE
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981

864-784-9911

NANCY

Away address:

810 Island Trail
Salem, SC 29676

864-784-9911

genereilly@gmail.com

SHREVE, GEORGE - KA4JKY
142 HOPE DRIVE ;
FRANKLIN NC 28734

828-349-4370

GERDA

Away address:

Franklin NC
828-349-4370 NC;cell 828-332-7380
gshreve@Frontier.com

SANFORD, JAMES - K82zZU
6800 PLACIDARD, BLDG 17-265 |
ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224 | —

248-568-3020

SUVONNE

Away address:

9476 PINE VALLEY DR
GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

k8zzu@sbcglobal.net

SILVERBERG, BERNIE - K4KUO [ =&
289 MARINER LANE 4
ROTONDA WEST FL 33947

941-697-0006

SYLVIA

Away address:

6583 HGWY 67 WEST
MOUNTAIN CITY TN 37683

info@silverkeys.com



STEVENS, WILLIAM H. W1AMU -

51 MARINER LN.
ROTONDA WEST FL 33947
941-697-3369

Away address:

wstevens22@gmail.com

THURSTON, MARK - KB8WXI
10101 MT. VIEW TRAIL
STANWOOD, MI 49346

Away address:
10101 MT. VIEW TRAIL
STANWOOD, MI 49346

TROST, DAVE - WORVR
15043 INGRAHAM
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33981
319-230-7600
EILEEN
Away address:
21401 429TH AVE
BELLEVUE IA 52031

dtrost@netins.net

UTZ, CHARLIE - K1QNF
13284 ALAFAYA ST
VENICE, FL 34293

941-474-2419

BETTY

Away address:

CELL: 941-276-6008
k1gnffl@comcast.net

WATSON, CHRISTINE - VA3CMW

(613)-634-3696

ED

Away address:
467 CANTERBURY CRESCENT
KINGSTON ONT K7M 6X8

hamsters@cogeco.ca
WATSON, ED - VE3SYW

(613)-634-3696

CHRISTINE

Away address:
467 CANTERBURY CRESCENT
KINGSTON ONT K7M 6X8

hamsters@cogeco.ca

YOUNG, DENNIS - KB1ORM
1475 FLAMINGO DRIVE, LOT 170
ENGLEWOOD FL 34224 3

207 242-2841

BECKEY

Away address:

PO BOX 125
BOOTHBAY ME 04537

dyoung4774@aol.com



Bylaws of the
Englewood Amateur Radio Society; Inc.
Article I, Preamble

Section 1-Name

The name of this organization shall be: Englewood Amateur
Radio Society, Inc.

Section 2- Purpose

The purposes of this Society are to further the exchange of
information and cooperation among its members; promote the
science of radio communication; demonstrate, urge and teach
good operating habits; preserve the customs of amateur radio;
sponsor and promote educational programs for its members
and the general public; and render service to the public and
public agencies.

Article II, Membership

Section 1-Eligibility

Persons holding a valid amateur radio license and persons
interested in the science and technology of amateur radio
communications are eligible for membership.

Section 2-Application

Persons eligible for membership may file an application for
membership with the Secretary . Membership dues for the first
year shall be paid at the time of such filing.

Section 3- Dues

Section 4-Vacancies

Vacancies in office may be filled by appointment of the
President for balance of the vacated term, subject to ratification
by the membership at the next regular meeting following such
appointment.

Section 5-Compensation of Officers

Officers shall serve without compensation for their services.
Section 6-Nomination of Officers

At the November meeting in each year, the President shall
appoint a Nominating Committee which shall make its report at
the December meeting. Nominations from the floor shall be
permitted at the Annual Meeting.

Section 7-Removal of Officers

Officers may be removed from office by a two-thirds vote of the
votes cast at a special meeting.

Article IV, Meetings

Section 1-Regular Meetings

Regular meetings shall be held monthly at such time and place
as determined by the membership.

Section 2-Voting Rights and Quorum

Only members in good standing are eligible to vote. Twenty
percent of such members, including at least one officer,
constitute a quorum.

Membership dues for an individual shall be $15.00 per year. An Section 3-Annual Meeting

immediate relative of a full dues paying member, living at the
same address, may become a member with full rights, except
the right to individual notices and mailings, upon payment of
dues of $3.50 per year . Dues for the current year shall be $8.00
if the application is filed after July first.

Section 4- Term of Membership

The society shall operate on a calendar year basis. Any member
whose dues are not paid by the Annual meeting is not in good
standing. Membership shall automatically terminate if dues
remain unpaid at the end of February.

Article III, Officers

Section 1-Officers

The Officers shall be President, Vice-President, Secretary,
Treasurer, Three Trustees consisting of two elected and the
immediate past president. All officers must be licensed
Amateur Radio operators.

Section 2-Duties of Officers

Officers shall have such duties and responsibilities as are usual
and customary to their respective offices.

Section 3-Election of Officers

Officers shall be elected by secret ballot at the Annual Meeting,

for a term of one year commencing on closing of the ceremonies

of election.

The regular meeting in January shall be the Annual Meeting for
the election of officers, the submission of the Treasurer's Annual
Report, presentation of the President's Report on the State of the
Society, filing of reports of committees, and the transaction of
such other business as is usual.

Section 4- Reports

All reports shall be filed with the Secretary and become part of
the records of the Society.

Section 5-Special Meetings

Special Meetings may be called by the President or by another
officer in the absence of the President, and shall be called on
petition, signed by not less than 10 members in good standing,
and filed with the Secretary . The Secretary shall give the
membership not less than 10 days notice in writing of the time,
place and purpose of such special meeting. Only business
specified in such notice shall be conducted.

Section 6-Notice of Meetings

Reasonable written notice shall be given of the time and place of
regular and annual meetings.

Section 7-Satisfaction of Notice Requirement
Where written notice is required to be given to the membership,
such notice may be given by inclusion of suitable statements in



the regular bulletin or publication of this Society , if such exists.
Section 8-Appeal to the Decision of the Chair

The membership may, by majority vote, override rulings of the
chair.

Section 9-Parliamentary References

Practices and procedures shall be in accordance with Robert's
Rules of Order except as otherwise provided in these Bylaws.
Article V, Amendments

Section 1- Procedure

These Bylaws may be amended by action in accordance with
this Article.

Section 2-Submission and Notice

Proposed amendments, in writing, shall be submitted to the
Secretary who shall, as soon as practical, cause same to be
distributed to the membership, together with notice of the time
and place of the regular meeting at which action will be taken.
Section 3-Adoption

The affirmative vote of not less than two-thirds of the members
voting shall be required for adoption of an amendment.
Section 4-Recording

The Secretary shall preserve these Bylaws and all amendments

hereto in a separate ledger. The amendments shall be indexed to

show, among other items, date of adoption, affected Article and
Section affected and substance of the amendment.

Section 5-Distribution

On admission to the society, each member shall be given a copy
of the Bylaws as then in effect.

Article VI, Budget

Section 1-Budget Committee

A Budget Committee consisting of the Trustees and the
Treasurer shall submit a prepared budget to the membership
for final approval at the regular meeting following the annual
meeting.

Section 2-Disperse Funds

Membership approval by a two-thirds vote of members present
at the budget meeting shall constitute authority for the
Treasurer to disburse funds up to the amount approved in the
Budget per line item. Disbursement for items not in the
approved budget and totaling $100.00 or less during the budget
year shall require approval of at least 4 officers. Disbursement
for items not in the approved budget and totaling more than
$100.00 during the budget year shall require approval of the
officers and membership by a two-thirds vote at a meeting
announced at least 30 days in advance to all members. (Revised
January 2004)

Procedure for the Management of Club Assets
This procedure is designed to address the handling of
equipment or other assets donated to the club by members or
others, All assets donated become property of the club and

belong to the club membership at large. It is important that
strict guidelines be followed in the accepting, recording and
distribution of any club property.

Assignment of Responsibility

The club Trustees will have primary responsibility for assuring
that this procedure is being followed in every case involving the
transfer of equipment to the club. They will also be responsible
for the custody of all donated equipment however, they can
make any storage arrangements that they believe appropriate.

Accepting Donated Equipment

Any donation to the club must be promptly acknowledged by a
letter sent to the donor and signed by a trustee or any officer. A
copy of this letter must be sent to the President, Secretary and
Treasurer.

Control and Reporting Requirements

The Secretary will maintain a record indicating the type of
equipment, serial number, a general statement of condition, and
a "record book value" if applicable. Any item judged by the
Trustees to have a value of $100 or over must be assigned a
"recorded book value" dollar amount. The President or his
designee must formally announce the acquisition of any
donated equipment at the next club membership meeting
following the actual date of the donation.

Distribution of Club Assets

The Trustees and Officers must jointly approve any action to
make any club asset available to the membership through
auction, sealed bidding, or placement on the club table for
resale. Once the distribution method is agreed upon, the
"recorded book value" will be used as the "minimum dollar
amount" accepted for bid. Any item to be made available under
the above approved distribution method must be formally
announced to the club membership in advance and with written
notice in the club newsletter at least thirty days prior of any "for
sale" auction. (Policy revised June 2004)



Local Repeaters

MHz (-) Tone

145.130 (-) N4SER Laurel/SERC

145.430 100 NI4CE Verna/ Big Stick

146.570 N4XJQ Punta Gorda

146.5900 WOAC 136.5 North Port

146.700 77 N4EAR Englewood/EARS
146.730 100 N4SER Sarasota/SERC

146.745 136.5 WX4E Charlotte County/ARC
146.775 77 KODGF Englewood

146.805 100T W4AC Venice/ TARC

146.865 KSONYV Port Charlotte/EARS.
146.910 WAIE Sarasota/ ARA (A)

146.925 N4ZNU Port Charlotte

147.015 KS4ST Port Charlotte

147.120 136.5 KANPT North Port/NPARC
147.255 136.5 WADUX Port Charlotte/ PRRA
442.050 100 KB2WVY Placida/Stewart
442.100. 136.5 KA9RIX North Port

442.700 136.5 N4FOB Port Charlotte
442.925 136.5 WADUX Port Charlotte/ PRRA
442950 100 K4WCF Big Stick

444.625 77T KODGF Englewood

444,975 136.5 KS4ST Punta Gorda/CARS

Please send corrections
or missing photos
to: Mike Daly k4dmwd at

mike@mmdaly.com
thank you.

Silent Keys
David Adamy KA1DV
Ken Anderson W4JQT
Robert 'Bob' Benkovich KF4AYOW.
John Cerniglia W4JAC
John Combs W4DVM
Donald DiBello KFAW]JW
Don Dold KD9SJ
John Fogle W1JF
Jim Halliday NX2II
Marty Henry KE4UFS
Martin Horowitz N4FA
John Kelly N1IKEN
Keith Kelly KC5AS
Selwin Kerrigan WB1CYM
Frank Kouri K4KF
Jim Lawlor KB2NZ
Ron McLeod K1FTB
Gabriel Meckenberg K2GQU
Warren Nottingham W4NEL
James O'Rourk N1KKE
Joe Riccio W20RP
Bruce Robideau K20Y
Mary Ryden KS8ONV
Ken Ryden K8ONG
Frank Schwab W8OK
George Sipers KE4FR
Peggy Sipers KF4BD
Ron G. Snowdon KE4JWB
Don Spencer WA4IWL
Al Stevens KA9KAZ
Vince Thereau KG4IAV
Joseph Ventura KB4OCM
Al Wilde W8JZZ
William Williams KA1LHO
Larry Yacobelli WA4ERN
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Jim Lawler KB2NZ
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f&nce Thereau
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Marty Henry
KE4UFS
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Mary Ryden-K8ONV Ken Ryden-K8ONG



Bob Benkovich KF4YOW

|\ 'Bruce Robid&au VIESOK
. . i 3 Frank Schwab




N1KEN
Dr. John Kelly

Martin Horowitz N4FA John Kelly N1KEN



RON MCLEOD K1FTB



